Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

| track results for over 20,000 pace number combinations. For

my daily selections based on that database, visit the main page

of my blog at HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

If "0 0 0" is listed for pace numbers, data is unavailable. Same for "no data".
Turf Report: take note of first time starters with turf pedigree. Also take note of
horses with turf pedigree who are returning to grass after racing on dirt/synthetic.

Saratoga 7127/2015
4F Pace

Combined

| indicates class drop

Program #

|

100 55 30 _days | 1 BELIEVEINFAITH
99 26 24 62 days 3 STAR DYNASTY
97 59 56 30 days | 6 NO SHANKS
73 75 48 130 days 7 ZOETIC
64 86 50 42.0ays | 5 SELECTIVE MEMORY
57 80 37  14days | 4 OKAY MOMMA
53 86 39 32 days 2 PURRFECTLY MINE
Dir
104 70 74 135 days 1 SATURDAY APPEAL
101 86 87 44 days 6 WILD FINISH
98 73 70 113_days 4 CHAPMAN
94 84 79 21 _days 7 SEEK TO DESTROY
91 91 82 21_days 5 JETER
91 99 90 17 days 3 JOHANNESBURG SMILE
75 97 72 29 days 2 EVERYDOGHASHISDAY
Dir
125 74 99 g6 days | 1 SWEET WHISKEY
101 65 66 52 days 2 MAKING HAVOC
94 97 91 28 days 6 COURT DANCER
85 90 75 29 days 3 SWEET SUCCESS
68 121 89 22 days 4 JUBILANT VISION
66 128 94 63 days 5 MEDAGLIA D'ARGENTO

Tur

99 57 57 91 days 5 HONEY CHILE RYDER
78 107 85 24 days 7 REGIA MARINA
76 94 70 24 days 3 RIGHT DECISION

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



76

o~
Eooooh_\

102

[{e] o 00

78
77
74
68
66
62
54

107
105
104
102
102
101
99
98
97
88

103
99
91
90

82
81

101
101

Dirt
55
52
77
66
58
76
74
82

Turf
113
91
108
100
98
119
119
110
116
133

Turf
61
75
75
75

66
73

48
30
54
41
27
42
35
36

120
96
112
102
100
120
118
108
114
121

64
74
66
64

48
54

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

44_days
84 _days
30_days
37_days
37 _days
37_days
287_days

30 _days
414 _days
31_days
36_days
106_days
36_days

36_days
73 _days
23 days
38 _days
46_days
36_days
46_days
46_days

46_days
29 _days
15_days
35_days
23 _days
21_days
15 _days
23 days
15_days
141_days
49 days

259 days
21_days
36_days
25_days
35_days
30_days

4

1
6
2
8
9

—

0

DWN O -~ &

!

NN = WO 0 ©

—_—
oS wWN ®

(6) B o> T NI (o I

—
—

DN ©

—
—

POLY ONE FLEX
SAY CIN CIN
TIZTALENTED
KITZYS ROCKET
MAGICAL EMPIRE
TIZETTE

OFTEN (IRE)

9 Dirt Route
SAMANTHA NICOLE
TIZ SO SWEET
STAR GRAZING
NATALIE VICTORIA
AMULAY
ANOTHER INCIDENT
THANK YOU
TOMMASO
DEVILISH GRIN
ROYAL AFLEET
HUNDRED PERCENT
VISCHER FERRY
BUSTIN THE BANK
STONE CRAB

5.5 Turf Sprint
SANDY'Z SLEW
BREWING
BOLD THUNDER
SAUCY DON
SPRING TO THE SKY
SHARP SENSATION
TIGHTEND TOUCHDOWN
SHORE RUNNER
AMELIA'S WILD RIDE
SONNY INSPIRED
DREAMSGONEWILD

8 Turf Route
MILKYYOURWAY
MOONLIT SONNET
ROCKIN ALLI
COSMIC SERENITY

LOON RIVER
BI LIGHT OF DAY

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



113
101
112
114
106

Turf

81
65
76
70
57

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

15_days
15_days
36_days
184_days
86_days

23 days
15_days
15 _days
23 days
28 _days
240_days
17_days
14_days
17_days
16_days
17_days
21_days
44 days
21_days
21_days

13
15

14
16
12

[ColNep I SR

—
N

WILLOW U

SAKONNET POINT
CORNER THREE
CONQUEST SUPERSTEP
B ROCKETT

9 Turf Route
HOLY WEEK
ANT AND BEE
SPUN HARD
JACOB'S HERE
MICHAEL JAMES
MASSOLIMO
STARAGO
BACK SCATTER
O'BEAR
GEAR JAMMER
KITSTRICKORTREAT
GREG'S FOURWHEELER
MY FRIEND KEITH
PLUNDERING
GIANTPATONTHEBACK

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



Saratoga
7/27/2015

Turf Report

Race #

© © © ©W OW 00 OO0 owowOowOoNNN~NNNNNNYN~NN DDA B

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

Ranks top 88 Turf Sires of 2014

Return To Grass / First Grass Start (Lower Rankings = Better Sire)

RTG/FGS

RTG/FGS
RTG/FGS

RTG/FGS

RTG/FGS

RTG/FGS

RTG/FGS
RTG/FGS

RTG/FGS

RTG/FGS

© oo ~NO O~ WN -~

To©o N M WwN -

a b~ ON -

Turf Sire

Ranking

TPs_# 61
TPs_# 2
TPs_ # 7
TPs_# 32
TPs_# 7
TPs_# 39
TPs_# 32
TPs_# 19
TPs_# 15

TPs_# 22
TPs_# 26

TPs_#_46

TPs_# 18

TPs_# 80
TPs_# 74

TPs_# 16
TPs_# 18

TPs = Turf Sire
Dam Sire TPds = Turf Dam Sire
Ranking
SAY CIN CIN
e KITZYS ROCKET
= s RIGHT DECISION
e 1 skl POLY ONE FLEX
HONEY CHILE RYDER
TIZTALENTED
REGIA MARINA
MAGICAL EMPIRE
TIZETTE

OFTEN (IRE)

SHORE RUNNER
BREWING

BOLD THUNDER

SPRING TO THE SKY
SONNY INSPIRED
AMELIA'S WILD RIDE
TIGHTEND TOUCHDOWN
SANDY'Z SLEW

SHARP SENSATION
SAUCY DON
DREAMSGONEWILD
SAKONNET POINT

(.51 ROCKIN ALLI
B ROCKETT
WILLOW U
Bl LIGHT OF DAY

COSMIC SERENITY
CONQUEST SUPERSTEP
MILKYYOURWAY
MOONLIT SONNET
CORNER THREE

LOON RIVER
KITSTRICKORTREAT

ANT AND BEE

TPs_#_18 GEAR JAMMER
L AvER b2t GREG'S FOURWHEELER

MASSOLIMO

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



© O© © © © © © © © © ©

FTS

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

TPs_# 38 MY FRIEND KEITH
L1 ) HOLY WEEK

MICHAEL JAMES
PLUNDERING

6

7

8

9

10 TPS_#_1 PRIEST N THE RABBI
11 BIEEAER 14 GIANTPATONTHEBACK
12

13

14

RTG/FGS
RTG/FGS

O'BEAR

el 0o SPUN HARD

STARAGO
RTG/FGS 15 JACOB'S HERE
(Gl TPs_# 16 BACK SCATTER

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

There are three types of pace scenarios:

1) Fast to the %2 mile and then slow
2) Slow to the %2 mile and then fast
3) Evenly distributed pace throughout the race

My pace numbers are designed to reveal the different pace scenarios and help you spot potential winners you
might otherwise ignore.

4f Pace — This is a pace measurement for each horse based on the first 4 furlongs of the previous race.
Late Pace — This is a pace measurement for the remaining portion of the race after the 2 mile time.
Combined — This is a direct comparison of each horse against the others. The higher the number the better.
Class drop — the arrow indicates a significant class drop (minor class drops usually won't be noted).

Things to note:

The 4f Pace and the Late Pace can be compared against each other.
The Combined number can only be compared against combined numbers. Always respect horses with
the highest combined number even if their 4F Pace or the Late Pace numbers are low.

Horses with the highest pace numbers (either 4F Pace or Late Pace) should always be respected.
Example: In a 6 furlong dirt race, the fastest early pace horse has a 100 pace rating. Its

Late Pace number is only a 25, and its combined number is a 12. Its Late Pace and Combined numbers are
dismal compared to every other horse in the field. Should you ignore this horse? Never! This is one type of
horse that can win in wire-to-wire fashion at a big price.

Horses that are ranked highest for early pace should always be considered for the win slot.

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



	Sheet1

