I track results for over 20,000 pace number combinations. For my daily selections based on that database, visit the main page of my blog at HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

If "0 0 0" is listed for pace numbers, data is unavailable. Same for "no data".

Turf Report: take note of first time starters with turf pedigree. Also take note of horses with turf pedigree who are returning to grass after racing on dirt/synthetic.

7/27/2015 Saratoga 4F Pace Late Pace Combined **↓ indicates class drop** Program # Race # 6 Dirt Sprint R1 Dirt 55 55 1 **BELIEVEINFAITH** 100 30\_days STAR DYNASTY 99 26 24 3 62\_days 6 NO SHANKS 97 59 56 30 days 73 7 ZOETIC 75 48 130 days 5 SELECTIVE MEMORY 50 64 86 42\_days 4 OKAY MOMMA 57 80 37 14\_days 2 PURRFECTLY MINE 53 86 39 32 days **6 Dirt Sprint** R2 Dirt 2 70 74 1 SATURDAY APPEAL 104 135\_days 87 6 WILD FINISH 101 86 44\_days 4 CHAPMAN 98 73 70 113 days SEEK TO DESTROY 94 84 79 7 21\_days 82 5 JETER 91 91 21\_days 91 99 3 JOHANNESBURG SMILE 90 17\_days 2 EVERYDOGHASHISDAY 72 75 97 29 days 6.5 Dirt Sprint R3 3 Dirt 125 74 99 1 SWEET WHISKEY 86\_days 2 MAKING HAVOC 101 65 66 52\_days 6 COURT DANCER 94 97 91 28\_days 3 SWEET SUCCESS 90 75 85 29\_days JUBILANT VISION 68 121 89 4 22\_days 5 MEDAGLIA D'ARGENTO 66 128 94 63\_days 11 Turf Route R4 Turf 57 5 HONEY CHILE RYDER 99 57 91\_days 107 85 7 REGIA MARINA 78 24\_days 94 70 RIGHT DECISION 76

24\_days

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

76	67	43	44_days				4	POLY ONE FLEX
71	111	82	84_days				1	SAY CIN CIN
54	112	66	30_days				6	TIZTALENTED
0	0	0	37_days				2	KITZYS ROCKET
0	0	0	37_days				8	MAGICAL EMPIRE
0	0	0	37_days				9	TIZETTE
0	0	0	287_days			_ 1	10	OFTEN (IRE)
R5	Dirt				5			9 Dirt Route
102	81	82	30_days			-	4	SAMANTHA NICOLE
89	101	90	414_days				1	TIZ SO SWEET
81	101	83	31_days				5	STAR GRAZING
0	0	0	36_days				2	NATALIE VICTORIA
0	0	0	106_days				3	AMULAY
0	0	0	36_days				6	ANOTHER INCIDENT
R6	Dirt				6			6.5 Dirt Sprint
92	55	48	36_days	$\downarrow$		•	9	THANK YOU
78	52	30	73_days	•			8	TOMMASO
77	77	54	23_days				5	DEVILISH GRIN
74	66	41	38_days				3	ROYAL AFLEET
68	58	27	_				1	HUNDRED PERCENT
66	76	42	36_days				6	VISCHER FERRY
62	74	35	_				7	BUSTIN THE BANK
54	82	36	46_days				2	STONE CRAB
R7	Turf				7			5.5 Turf Sprint
107	113	120	46_days			•	8	SANDY'Z SLEW
105	91	96	29_days				2	BREWING
104	108	112	15_days				3	BOLD THUNDER
102	100	102	 35_days			1	10	SAUCY DON
102	98	100	23_days				4	SPRING TO THE SKY
101	119	120	21_days				9	SHARP SENSATION
99	119	118	15_days				7	TIGHTEND TOUCHDOWN
98	110	108	23_days				1	SHORE RUNNER
97	116	114	15_days				6	AMELIA'S WILD RIDE
88	133	121	141_days				5	SONNY INSPIRED
0	0	0	49_days			1	11	DREAMSGONEWILD
R8	Turf				8			8 Turf Route
103	61	64	259_days			•	8	MILKYYOURWAY
99	75	74	_ , 21_days				9	MOONLIT SONNET
91	75	66	36_days				2	ROCKIN ALLI
90	75	64	25_days				6	COSMIC SERENITY
82	66	48	 35_days			1	11	LOON RIVER
81	73	54	30_days				5	BI LIGHT OF DAY
-								

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.

## Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

68 64 64 56 50	113 101 112 114 106	81 65 76 70 57	15_days 15_days 36_days 184_days 86_days	4 1 10 7 	WILLOW U SAKONNET POINT CORNER THREE CONQUEST SUPERSTEP B ROCKETT
R9	Turf			9	9 Turf Route
75	63	38	23_days	7	HOLY WEEK
70	85	56	15_days	2	ANT AND BEE
67	88	55	15_days	13	SPUN HARD
64	78	42	23_days	15	JACOB'S HERE
61	60	21	28_days	8	MICHAEL JAMES
54	71	26	240_days	5	MASSOLIMO
54	68	22	17_days	14	STARAGO
53	94	47	14_days	16	BACK SCATTER
52	78	30	17_days	12	O'BEAR
51	99	50	16_days	3	GEAR JAMMER
44	79	23	17_days	1	KITSTRICKORTREAT
0	0	0	21_days	4	GREG'S FOURWHEELER
0	0	0	44_days	6	MY FRIEND KEITH
0	0	0	21_days	9	PLUNDERING
0	0	0	21_days	11	GIANTPATONTHEBACK

Saratoga 7/27/2015	FTS=F	First Time Sta		First Grass S	Start	Ranks top 88 Turf Sires of 2014 (Lower Rankings = Better Sire)
Turf Report		rtetuiii 10 Oi		ram Number	Start	TPs = Turf Sire
run Keport				Turf Sire	Dam Sire	TPds = Turf Dam Sire
Race	#			Ranking	Ranking	
	4	RTG/FGS	1	J		SAY CIN CIN
	4		2		TPds_#_15	KITZYS ROCKET
	4	RTG/FGS	3	TPs_#_61	TPds_#_45	RIGHT DECISION
	4	RTG/FGS	4	TPs_#_2	TPds_#_55	POLY ONE FLEX
	4		5	TPs_#_7		HONEY CHILE RYDER
	4		6	TPs_#_32		TIZTALENTED
	4	RTG/FGS	7	TPs_#_7		REGIA MARINA
	4		8	TPs_#_39		MAGICAL EMPIRE
	4		9	TPs_#_32		TIZETTE
	4		10	TPs_#_19		OFTEN (IRE)
	7		1	TPs_#_15		SHORE RUNNER
	7	RTG/FGS	2			BREWING
	7		3	TD // 00		BOLD THUNDER
	7		4	TPs_#_22		SPRING TO THE SKY
	7		5	TPs_#_26		SONNY INSPIRED
	7 7		6 7			AMELIA'S WILD RIDE TIGHTEND TOUCHDOWN
	<i>7</i>		8			SANDY'Z SLEW
	, 7		9	TPs_#_46		SHARP SENSATION
	7		10	1175_#_40		SAUCY DON
	7		11	TPs_#_18		DREAMSGONEWILD
	8		1			SAKONNET POINT
	8		2		TPds_#_6	ROCKIN ALLI
	8		3	TPs_#_80		B ROCKETT
	8		4	TPs_#_74		WILLOW U
	8	RTG/FGS	5			BI LIGHT OF DAY
	8		6			COSMIC SERENITY
	8	RTG/FGS	7			CONQUEST SUPERSTEP
	8	RTG/FGS	8			MILKYYOURWAY
	8		9			MOONLIT SONNET
	8		10	TPs_#_16		CORNER THREE
	8	RTG/FGS	11	TPs_#_18		LOON RIVER
	9		1			KITSTRICKORTREAT
	9		2			ANT AND BEE
	9		3	TPs_#_18		GEAR JAMMER
	9		4	TPs_#_23	TPds_#_24	GREG'S FOURWHEELER
	9	RTG/FGS	5			MASSOLIMO

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

## Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

9		6	TPs_#_38		MY FRIEND KEITH
9	RTG/FGS	7		TPds_#_12	HOLY WEEK
9	RTG/FGS	8			MICHAEL JAMES
9		9			PLUNDERING
9 FTS		10	TPs_#_1		PRIEST N THE RABBI
9		11	TPs_#_69	TPds_#_2	GIANTPATONTHEBACK
9		12			O'BEAR
9		13	TPs_#_9	TPds_#_55	SPUN HARD
9		14			STARAGO
9	RTG/FGS	15			JACOB'S HERE
9		16	TPs_#_16		BACK SCATTER

## Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

There are three types of pace scenarios:

- 1) Fast to the ½ mile and then slow
- 2) Slow to the ½ mile and then fast
- 3) Evenly distributed pace throughout the race

My pace numbers are designed to reveal the different pace scenarios and help you spot potential winners you might otherwise ignore.

4f Pace – This is a pace measurement for each horse based on the first 4 furlongs of the previous race.

Late Pace – This is a pace measurement for the remaining portion of the race after the ½ mile time.

Combined – This is a direct comparison of each horse against the others. The higher the number the better.

Class drop – the arrow indicates a significant class drop (minor class drops usually won't be noted).

## Things to note:

The 4f Pace and the Late Pace can be compared against each other.

The Combined number can only be compared against combined numbers. Always respect horses with the highest combined number even if their 4F Pace or the Late Pace numbers are low.

Horses with the highest pace numbers (either 4F Pace or Late Pace) should always be respected. Example: In a 6 furlong dirt race, the fastest early pace horse has a 100 pace rating. Its Late Pace number is only a 25, and its combined number is a 12. Its Late Pace and Combined numbers are dismal compared to every other horse in the field. Should you ignore this horse? Never! This is one type of horse that can win in wire-to-wire fashion at a big price.

Horses that are ranked highest for early pace should always be considered for the win slot.